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Relevant for Date  Time  

All So. 01.09.  Start of winter semester 2024/25 

Students Mon. 23.09. –  Fri. 18.10.  Registration for lectures in LSF. For some internships 
the registration deadline is earlier: 07.10. 

Students So. 06.10.  Application deadline for the exemption from paying 
tuition fees during a practical semester or semester of 
leave (only applies to international tuition fees or second 
degree fees, not the semester fee) 

All                                       
(Bachelor and Master) 

Mon. 07.10. 08:00 Begin of lecture period. No lectures in the afternoon. 

First study semester and 
students who changed 
university 

Mon. 07.10. -  Wed. 09.10.  
Study introduction                                                                   
10.10., 08:00 regular begin of lectures 

For students after practical 
study semester (faculties            
E and M) 

Fri. 18.10.  Latest application deadline for approval of practical 
study period by submitting the practice report 

Students Mon. 28.10 - Fr. 15.11.  Online application for exams in LSF 

Students after deregistration 
until 06.11.24 

Wed. 06.11. 
Application deadline for refund of tuition fees and 
semester fee 

All Mon. 11.11. – Wed. 13.11.                   13:00 – 16:00 
Career days (no lectures in fourth lecture block:           
11.11. faculty S, 12./13.11. faculties E, M, T) 

Study program Social Work Fri. 15.11. Day for practical guidance / Tag der Praxisanleitung 

Graduates, Teachers Fri. 15.11. 
Graduation ceremony and issue of certificates                    
of faculty S 

Prospective students Wed. 20.11. 10:00 – 14:00 Study information day/Studieninformationstag 

Graduates, Teachers Fri. 22.11. 16:00 Graduation ceremony and issue of certificates                    
of faculty E 

Graduates, Teachers Fri. 29.11. 16:00 Graduation ceremony and issue of certificates                    
of faculty M 

Graduates, Teachers Fri. 29.11. 18:00 Graduation ceremony and issue of certificates                   
of faculty T 

Students Mon. 02.12.24 – Fri. 10.01.25  Re-registration for summer semester 2025 in MY 
CAMPUS 

All Mon. 09.12.  Announcement of preliminary schedule for exams 
during examperiod 

All Fri. 20.12. 19:15 End of lectures before Christmas 

All Tue. 07.01.25 08:00 Begin of lectures in the new year 
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All 

 

Mon. 13.01.25 – Fri. 24.01.25 

  

Evaluation period for lectures 

All Mon. 20.01.25  Announcement of final schedule for exams during the 
exam period 

All Fri. 31.01.25 19:15 End of lecture period 

For students during practical 
study semester (faculties E, M 
and T) 

Mon. 03.02.25  –  Tue. 04.02.25  Block seminar for students during practical study 
semester. Deviations are possible. Please check 
separate announcements of faculties and study 
programs. 

All Mon. 03.02.25  –  Sat. 22.02.25  Exam period 

All Fri. 28.02.25  End of winter semester 2024/25 

 

Outlook summer semester 2025 

All Sat. 01.03.25  Begin of summer semester 2025 

All Mo.  17.03.25 08:00 Begin of lecture period 

All Wed.             16.04.25 19:15 End of lectures before Easter 

All Wed.  23.04.25 08:00 Begin of lectures after Easter 

All Fri.  06.06.25 19:15 End of lectures before Whitsun 

All Mon.  16.06.25 08:00 Begin of lectures after Whitsun 

All Fri.  04.07.25 19:15 End of lecture period 

All Mon. 07.07.25-Sat. 26.07.25  Exam period 

All Sun. 31.08.25  End of summer semester 2025 

 
 
 

Estimated time frame for winter semester 2025/26 

Period Mon. 01.09.25 Sat. 28.02.26 
Lecture period Mon. 06.10.25 Fri. 30.01.26 
Exam period Mon. 02.02.26 Sat. 21.02.26 

 


